NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO. 1632-2020
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 26 -2020: Date of publication - 17 July 2020
[bookmark: _GoBack]“MRS V VAN DYK (DA): TO ASK THE MINISTER OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE”
 (1). 	On what date (a) did the term of the Free State Provincial Arts and Culture Council end and (b) was the new council appointed;
(2).      whether the positions were advertised; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) on which platform was the advertisement published, (b) what total 	number of applications were received and (c) on what date(s) were the interviews conducted;
(3).   whether all procedures were followed to adhere to legislation; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?                                                            NW2017E

REPLY:
Kindly note that unfortunately, I will not be in a position to respond to this question as the term of the Free State Provincial Arts and Culture Council is the competency of the Provincial Department and not the National Department.

